
Vendor Name Vendor No Address1 Address2 City State Zip Contact First Name Contact Last Name Contact Email Contact Phone
AccuSource, Inc. 1158 1240 E. Ontario Ave. Ste. 102‐140 Corona CA 92881 Becky Palmer bpalmer@accusource‐online.com 951 734‐8882  
Appleone Employment Services 2394 1999 W 190th St Torrance CA 90504 Marie Rounsavell marounsavell@ain1.com 310 5161572  
Atlas Management Corporation 7323 Two Brentwood Commons 750 Old  Brentwood TN 37027 Sue Morency smorency@atlasmanagement.us 615 620‐0982  
Benalytics Consulting Group, LLC 5000 1290 Kennestone Circle Suite A201 Marietta GA 30066 Lisa Perry lperry@benalytics.com 770 4200543  
Benefit Express 14697 1700 E. Golf Road Suite 1000 Schaumburg IL 60173 Maria Bradley MBradley@mybenefitexpress.com 847 637‐1551  
Benefits Connection 13276 330 Mallory Station Rd. Ste. A‐2 Franklin TN 37069 Kelly Walker kwalker@mybenefitspeople.com 615 2241601  
Cushion Employer Services 1534 22 Century Blvd. Suite # 550 Nashville TN 37214 William Martin bmartin@cushioncorp.com 615 7429998  
CyQuest Business Solutions, Inc. 4974 3401 Norman Berry Drive Suite 273 Atlanta GA 30344 DeVan Brown devan@cyquesthr.com 404 7616699  
Eckman Freeman and Associates 865 810 Royal Pkwy Suite 201 Nashville TN 37214 Tonya Cain tlcain@eckmanfreeman.com 615 8891221  
Emerald Resource 5808 3880 Priest Lake Dr Suite 87 Nashville TN 37217 Michelle Perry mperry@emeraldresource.com 615 3657788  
GISbiz, Inc. 3344 25 Century Blvd, Ste. 602 Nashville TN 37214 David Moody david.moody@gisbiz.com 615 4658287  
Guardian Medical Consulting LLC 8822 PO Box 383306 Germantown TN 38138‐3306 shirley vincent SVINCENT@GUARDIANMEDICALCONSUL 901 8508107  
Higher Ground Training, Inc. 4032 P.O. Box 86 Hendersonville TN 37077 Clint Boyd clint@highergroundtraining.com 615 2432184  
Industrial Staffing of Tennessee 1276 606 Main Street Nashville TN 37206 Curt Howell cuhowell2000@yahoo.com 615 6130232  
InfoMart, Inc. 6010 1582 Terrell Mill Road Marietta GA 30067 Heather Wright heather.wright@infomart‐usa.com 770 9842727+1377  
MasterStaff, Inc. 538 611 Potomac Place Suite 103 Smyrna TN 37167 Tim Sheets Masterstaff@mindspring.com 615 2235626  
Object Technology Solutions, Inc. 6807 8645 College Blvd., Suite 250, Overland Park KS 66210 Thomas Daniels tdaniels@otsi.com 913 3459080+108  
PACIFIC SYSTEMS INC 13913 4022 East Lake Parkway McDonough GA 30253 Sunny Gupta sunny.gupta@pacificsystemsinc.com 716 8988306  
Relevant Resources Group, LLC 6934 P.O. Box 280278 Nashville TN 37228 Gerry George info@relevantresourcesgroup.com 615 3729644  
shapingHR, LLC 8837 513 O'Neil Lane Franklin TN 37067 Barbara Stewart bjstewart@shapingHR.com 615 5997574  
Snelling Personnel / Snelling Staffing /  14308 Two International Plaza Drive Suite 612 Nashville TN 37217 Janice Bobbitt janice@snellingnashville.com 615 3290223  
SRS, Inc. 774 537 North Blythe Street P. O. Box 626 Gallatin TN 37066 Dewayne Scott choard@srsincorp.com 615 2302966+4108  
Stell Group 2535 403 seven springs way mt juliet TN 37122 Alford Russ arussii@aol.com 615 4057230  
TA Staffing 9349 1100 Kermit Dr. Nashville TN 37217 Sandra Huddleston sandra.huddleston@tastaffing.com 615 3661100  
The Royster Group, Inc. 4431 934 Glenwood Avenue Suite 280 Atlanta GA 30316 Carlos Lopez clopez@roystergroup.com 770 5073353  
Trojan Labor 728 271 Hermitage Ave. Nashville TN 37210 Jolene  Dressel jolenedressel@gmail.com 615 925‐2148  
Universal Screen, Inc 11720 2500 Cayer Lane, Suite C, Unit 2 Columbia TN 38401 Lucy Gallamore lucy@univscreen.com 931 4890045+12  
Workforce 2000 Staffing, Inc. 12912 1127 N. Broadway Suite A Knoxville TN 37917 Lindsay Coughlin lindsay@workforce2000staffinginc.com 865 5226224+104  

Below is a list of certified and approved Minority and Women Owned Business Entreprises (MWBEs) that are registered with Metro under classification 8011 - Human Resource Services.  If you are aware of other MWBEs certified by the TN Minority Supplier Development Council, the Women 
Business Enterprise National Council (WBENC), the National Women Business Owners Corportation (NWBOC), Governor's Office of Diversity Business Enterprise, through the Small Business Administration 8a program, or having a Federal Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Certification 
granted under the regulations governing the USDOT who are not on this list,  you may still pursue partnership with them, however, their status as an MWBE must be approved prior to the opening of your response to Metro.  If you have any questions regarding the certifying entities 
recognized by Metro, please contact the BAO at 615-880-2814.

Please note that Metro provides this list as a service to offerors who desire assistance in locating potential MWBE subcontractors and suppliers, however, proposers are responsible for making contact with any vendors that are being considered for subcontract opportunities to ascertain said 
vendor's experience, capabilities, or capacity to perform.



Vendor Name Vendor No Address1 Address2 City State Zip Contact First Name Contact Last Name Contact Email Contact Phone
4myBenefits 14698 4665 Cornell Road Suite 331 Cincinnati OH 45241 Jason Peter jasonpeter@4mybenefits.com 513 8916726+101  
Benefit Consulting Alliance 1747 750 Old Hickory Blvd., Suite 2‐275 Brentwood TN 37027 Wayne Emery wemery@bcatn.com 615 7240800  
Benefits Connection 13276 330 Mallory Station Rd. Ste. A‐2 Franklin TN 37069 Kelly Walker kwalker@mybenefitspeople.com 615 2241601  
Cushion Employer Services 1534 22 Century Blvd. Suite # 550 Nashville TN 37214 William Martin bmartin@cushioncorp.com 615 7429998  
Express Employment Professionals 9572 2210 Rosa L Parks Blvd Nashville TN 37228 Christi Patrick christi.patrick@expresspros.com 615 3133690  
GISbiz, Inc. 3344 25 Century Blvd, Ste. 602 Nashville TN 37214 David Moody david.moody@gisbiz.com 615 4658287  
Hughes McDaniel & Associates 7074 131 Sanders Ferry Rd Ste 203 Hendersonville TN 37075 James Hughes jhughes1155@comcast.net 615 8221222  
Med Star Medical Staffing Inc 14495 4088 Lunns Store Road Lewisburg TN 37091 Kimberly Waters watersd4088@netzero.com 615 7146180  
Trojan Labor 728 271 Hermitage Ave. Nashville TN 37210 Jolene  Dressel jolenedressel@gmail.com 615 925‐2148  
Universal Screen, Inc 11720 2500 Cayer Lane, Suite C, Unit 2 Columbia TN 38401 Lucy Gallamore lucy@univscreen.com 931 4890045+12  

Approved Small Business List
8011 - Human Resources Services

Below is a list of small business that are registered and approved by Metro under classification 8011. Other businesses identified by proposers shall be equally considered by Metro for small business status.  Businesses that do not have an approved small 
business status prior to the opening of the solicitation will not be considered for the small business incentive.

All small business status granted is valid for one year.  It is the responsibility of the proposer/bidder to ensure that the small business status of businesses included for small business incentives is current as specified in the Small Business Approval letter received 
from Metro.

Please note that Metro provides this list as a service to offerors  who desire assistance in locating potential small business subcontractors and suppliers, however, proposers are responsible for making contact with any vendors that are being considered for 
subcontract opportunities to ascertain said vendor's experience, capabilities, or capacity to perform .
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